

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

ASSOCIATIONS INCORPORATION AMENDMENT BILL 2010

(Amendments to be proposed in Committee by Mr MADDEN)

1. Clause 19, lines 24 to 27, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
2. Clause 19, line 28, omit "(b)" and insert "(a)".
3. Clause 19, line 31, omit "(c)" and insert "(b)".
4. Clause 19, page 11, line 1, omit "(d)" and insert "(c)".
5. Clause 19, page 11, line 13, omit "or".
6. Clause 19, page 11, line 14, omit all words and expressions on that line and insert—
 "(d) in the case of the secretary of an incorporated association, the secretary
 ceases to reside in Australia;".